PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dacey J. Ryan	05/27/2010
Neal G. Stewart	05/31/2010
Tai Wai Kung	05/27/2010
Lok Yuen Lo	05/31/2010
Francis Chi Nan Lau	05/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FILLIGENT LIMITED
Street Address:	69 Jervois Street
Internal Address:	7th Floor
City:	Sheung Wan
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1035864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)777-8348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3107778399 Phone:

Email: trojan@trojanlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: R. Joseph Trojan

Address Line 1: 9250 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 325 Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-07-5674
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon E. Ghausi

PATENT REEL: 024753 FRAME: 0344

501245994

Total Attachments: 10
source=assignments#page1.tif
source=assignments#page3.tif
source=assignments#page4.tif
source=assignments#page5.tif
source=assignments#page6.tif
source=assignments#page7.tif
source=assignments#page8.tif
source=assignments#page8.tif
source=assignments#page9.tif
source=assignments#page9.tif
source=assignments#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 024753 FRAME: 0345

WHEREAS, I, Dacey J. RYAN, having an address of 2F, 16 Forth Lane, Sha Kok Mei, Sai Kung, New Territories, Hong Kong, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/035864, titled "Composition for Use in Decreasing the Transmission of Human Pathogens," filed May 21, 2010 (the "Patent Application"), and whereas I am now co-owner of the Patent Application: and

WHEREAS FILLIGENT LIMITED, incorporated in the Cayman Islands, Registration No. 110030, having a post office address of 7th Floor, 69 Jervois Street, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong, China, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee") wants to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the improvements and the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and the Patent Application, and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all applications claiming the benefit of the Patent Application, and all patents which may be granted taking priority from the Patent Application, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications taking priority from the Patent Application, to issue all patents for the improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

Assignment of PCT/US10/35864

Page 1 of 2

EL: 024753 FRAME: 0346

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

271.	IN LESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this
27th	day of <u>Mouy</u> , 2010.
	Dacey J. RYAN
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, the undersigned, am empowered to act on
behalf of the	Assignee, FILLIGENT LIMITED, and I hereunto set my hand this the day of
JULIN	, 2010.
	11/2
	Melissa Mowbray-d'Arbela
	Chief Executive Officer
	FILLIGENT LIMITED

Assignment of PCT/US10/35864

Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS, I, Neal G. STEWART, having an address of 5C Costa Court, Discovery Bay, Hong Kong, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/035864, titled "Composition for Use in Decreasing the Transmission of Human Pathogens," filed May 21, 2010 (the "Patent Application"), and whereas I am now co-owner of the Patent Application; and

WHEREAS FILLIGENT LIMITED, incorporated in the Cayman Islands, Registration No. 110030, having a post office address of 7th Floor, 69 Jervois Street, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong, China, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee") wants to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the improvements and the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and the Patent Application, and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all applications claiming the benefit of the Patent Application, and all patents which may be granted taking priority from the Patent Application, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications taking priority from the Patent Application, to issue all patents for the improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of PCT/US10/35864

REEL: 024753 FRAME: 0348

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	this
31st		day of\	Mus		, 2010.				
								.	
			Near G.	51	EWART				

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, the undersigned, am empowered to act on behalf of the Assignee, FILLIGENT LIMITED, and I hereunto set my hand this day of ________, 2010.

Melissa Mowbray-d'Arbela Chief Executive Officer FILLIGENT LIMITED

Assignment of PCT/US10/35864

Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS, I, Tai Wai KUNG, having an address of Room 306, Max Trade Centre, 23 Luk Hop Street, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/035864, titled "Composition for Use in Decreasing the Transmission of Human Pathogens," filed May 21, 2010 (the "Patent Application"), and whereas I am now co-owner of the Patent Application; and

WHEREAS FILLIGENT LIMITED, incorporated in the Cayman Islands, Registration No. 110030, having a post office address of 7th Floor, 69 Jervois Street, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee") wants to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the improvements and the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and the Patent Application, and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all applications claiming the benefit of the Patent Application, and all patents which may be granted taking priority from the Patent Application, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications taking priority from the Patent Application, to issue all patents for the improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

Assignment of PCT/US10/35864

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024753 FRAME: 0350

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

	IN WESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	J	hereunto	set	my	hand	this
	2 / " day of	May		, 2010.				
	,,		2	Aff.	/			
		Tai Wa	i KU	NG /				
				γ				
	IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I, the	unde	rsigned, an	empo	wereg	to act o	n
behalf of the	Assignee, FILLIGENT	Γ LIMITED, and	I he	reunto set n	ıy han	d this	th_da	y of
NWC_	, 2010.							
J								
				wbray-d'Ai				
		Chief F	xecu	itive Office	r			

FILLIGENT LIMITED

Assignment of PCT/US10/35864

Page 2 of 2

this

WHEREAS, I, Lok Yuen LO, having an address of Room 612, Man Hing Hse, Tai Hang Sai, Kowloon, Hong Kong, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/035864, titled "Composition for Use in Decreasing the Transmission of Human Pathogens," filed May 21, 2010 (the "Patent Application"), and whereas I am now co-owner of the Patent Application; and

WHEREAS FILLIGENT LIMITED, incorporated in the Cayman Islands, Registration No. 110030, having a post office address of 7th Floor, 69 Jervois Street, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee") wants to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the improvements and the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and the Patent Application, and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all applications claiming the benefit of the Patent Application, and all patents which may be granted taking priority from the Patent Application, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications taking priority from the Patent Application, to issue all patents for the improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

M

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of PCT/US10/35864

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	this
 31	day of	May		, 2010.				
\		· <i>Y</i>						
		-1		٨٨٨				
		<u> </u>	<u>/ </u>	~				
		0	Lok	Yuen LO				

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, the undersigned, am empowered to act on behalf of the Assignee, FILLIGENT LIMITED, and I hereunto set my hand this day of ________, 2010.

Melissa Movoray-d'Arbela Chief Executive Officer FILLIGENT LIMITED

Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS, I, Francis Chi Nan LAU, having an address of 1220 Ralston Avenue, Belmont, California 94002, United States of America, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/035864, titled "Composition for Use in Decreasing the Transmission of Human Pathogens," filed May 21, 2010 (the "Patent Application"), and whereas I am now co-owner of the Patent Application; and

WHEREAS FILLIGENT LIMITED, incorporated in the Cayman Islands, Registration No. 110030, having a post office address of 7th Floor, 69 Jervois Street, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee") wants to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the improvements and the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and the Patent Application, and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all applications claiming the benefit of the Patent Application, and all patents which may be granted taking priority from the Patent Application, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications taking priority from the Patent Application, to issue all patents for the improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

Page 1 of 2

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	this
Z8 K	day of	MAY		, 2010.				
			7					
				/				
		TROW	4c	slon				
		Francis	Chi	Nan LAU				
		•						

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, the undersigned, am empowered to act on behalf of the Assignee, FILLIGENT LIMITED, and I hereunto set my hand this day of ________, 2010.

Melissa Mowbray-d'Arbela Chief Executive Officer FILLIGENT LIMITED

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/28/2010